
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

April 30, 2024 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 

Attention: Gary Widerburg 
Commission Administrator 

Re: Docket 24-035-04 
RMP Update to Notice of Intent to File General Rate Case 

On January 24, 2024, Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp (“Rocky Mountain 
Power”), pursuant to the Public Service Commission Administrative Procedures Act Rule,  
R746-700-1.B., submitted a notice to the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) of 
its intent to file a general rate case on or about April 30, 2024 (“Notice of Intent”).  

Rocky Mountain Power submits an update to the Notice of Intent to notify the Commission that 
the general rate case filing date will be on or before July 1, 2024.   

Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823 or me at (503) 813-5161. 

Sincerely, 

Ajay Kumar 
Assistant General Counsel 

cc: Service List Docket No. 24-035-04 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 24-035-04 
 

I hereby certify that on April 30, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Chris Parker (C) 
Brenda Salter (C) 
Madison Galt (C) 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
bsalter@utah.gov 
mgalt@utah.gov  
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid (C) 
Patrick Grecu (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov  
 

Robert Moore (C) 
Victor Copeland (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
vcopeland@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck (C) 
Alyson Anderson (C) 
Bela Vastag (C) 
Alex Ware (C) 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov  
 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Shantell Garrett 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
111 East Broadway, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone: (801) 355-4365 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
sgarrett@energystrat.com 

Philip Russell 
James, Dodge, Russell & Stephens P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
prussell@jdrslaw.com 
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Nancy Kelly  
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello ID 83201 
nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 

Sophie Hayes  
Karl Boothman 
Jessica Loeloff 
Western Resource Advocates 
307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 
Salt Lake City UT 84101 
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
karl.boothman@westernresources.org 
jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 
 

 
 

 
 
_____________________________ 
Santiago Gutierrez 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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